
MMTC LIMITED, MMTC BHAVAN, PORT AREA, 

VISAKHAPATNAM, PIN -530035, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA 

ADDENDUM-2 DATED 30.10.2020 

TO 

E-TENDER NO. MMTC/VIZ/FERT/2020-21/SUL/02 DATED 

13.10.2020 FOR SUPPLY OF SULPHUR IN BULK FROM GLOBAL 

SUPPLIERS 

Clause-13 regarding 
EMD/BIDBOND may be 
read as:- 

CATEGORY- I - “PRODUCERS” - WHO SUBMIT THE 
BIDS DIRECTLY (OR THROUGH AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE/AGENT IN INDIA) AND OFFERING 
SULPHUR FROM THEIR OWN PRODUCTION UNITS 
ARE EXEMPT FROM SUBMISSION OF BID BOND. 
MTPL SINGAPORE, 100% SUBSIDIARY OF MMTC, IS 
ALSO EXEMPTED FROM SUBMITTING BID BOND 
AND PERFORMANCE GURANTEE BOND CATEGORY 
– II - “ACCREDITED SUPPLIERS” AS RECOGNIZED BY 
MMTC (WHO HAVE PERFOREMED SATISFACTORILY 
AT LEAST FOR TWO YEARS IN LAST FIVE YEARS.) 
SHALL SUBMIT A BID BOND AT THE RATE OF US $ 
1.00 PMT OF THE QUANTITY OFFERED. CATEGORY- 
III - “ALL OTHER BIDDERS” WHO ARE NOT 
COVERED AS ABOVE SHALL SUBMIT A BID BOND @ 
US $ 2.00 PMT OF THE QUANTITY OFFERED. 
TENDERERS MUST FURNISH ALONGWITH THEIR 
OFFER, BID SECURITY IN US DOLLARS BY MEANS OF 
A BANK GUARANTEE ISSUED BY A SCHEDULED 
BANK IN VISAKHAPATNAM IN ORIGINAL, FOR 
VALUES AS MENTIONED ABOVE STRICTLY IN THE 
PRESCRIBED PROFORMA (ANNEXURE-II) IN 
FAVOUR OF MMTC LIMITED AND SHOULD BE KEPT 
VALID FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF ONE MONTH 
FROM THE LAST DATE OF VALIDITY OF OFFER. 
DEVIATIONS IN THE FORMAT OF BID BOND ARE 
NOT ACCEPTABLE. BIDS ARE LIABLE TO BE 
REJECTED IN CASE OF CONDITIONAL BID BONDS. 
CATEGORY II & III BIDDERS HAVE TO SUBMIT BANK 
REFERENCE TO SHOW CREDIT WORTHINESS OF 
BIDDER ALONGWITH THE BID. CATEGORY III 
BIDDERS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A 
CREDIT RATING REPORT FROM ANY OF THE 
FOLLOWING INTERNATIONAL CREDIT RATING 
AGENCIES: i) DUN & BRADSTREET ii) MOODY’S III) 
STANDARD & POOR CREDIT RATINGS NEED TO BE 
MINIMUM SATISFACTORY OR EQUIVALENT. 



REPORT TO BE SUBMITTED TO MMTC IN A SEALED 
COVER, BEFORE DUE TIME/DATE OF THE TENDER. 
BID BOND FORMAT IS ENCLOSED AT ANNEXURE II. 

The bidders may also remit BID 
Bond amount at the following 
Bank details in liew of BG: 
Bank Name & Address :              
State Bank of India, Commercial 
Branch, Visakhapatnam 
Branch   Address   :      43-29-54/8, 
Balaji Metro Chambers, 
Dondaparthy,  
Visakhapatnam-530 016 
 
Beneficiary  Name   : MMTC Limited 
Account No.       :    10308090583 
IFSC Code         :     SBIN0014407 
SWIFT CODE    :     SBININBB745 

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the E- Tender No. 

MMTC/VIZ/FERT/2020-21/SUL/01 DATED 13.10.2020  and addendums  

thereof  remain same. 

 

 

General Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

 


